

आयुक्त, सीमा शुल्क का कार्यालय, कांडला OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, न्यू कस्टम हाउस, कांडला NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, KANDLA-370210 Phone No: 02836-271468/469, Fax No. : 02836-271467

फा॰स॰/F. No. S/20-53/2015/AG

दिनांक/Date 16.02.2016

11.02.2016 के दिन की CCFC बैठक का कार्यवृत्त MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF CCFC HELD ON 11.02.2016

Combined Meeting of "Customs Clearance Facilitation Committee" (CCFC) held on 11.02.2016 at 11:30 Hrs for the Customs Commissionerates of Kandla & Mundra under the Chairmanship of the Principal Commissioner. Following officers/members were remained present:

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer/Member Smt/Shri	Designation & Office
1	Manpreet Arya	Additional Commissioner, Kandla Custom House, Kandla
2	B R Meena	Plant Protection Officer (PP), Plant Quarantine Station, Kandla

2. The Chairman welcomed the members and informed that no specific issues or agenda points for the meeting have been received from any stakeholder or individual importer/exporter. However, members can offer inputs and raise any issues relating to the matter of clearance of imported and export goods. As there is no suggestion from any member, the meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair.

3. The next date for CCFC meeting is fixed on 18.02.2016 (11.30 hrs) at the Kandla Custom House, Kandla for both the Commissionerates and further, it is decided to have a detailed discussion on E-Delivery Order

मनप्रीत आर्य)

अपर आयक्त

Copy to:

- 1) The Chief Commissioner, Customs, Ahmedabad Zone
- 2) All DCs/ACs, Custom House Kandla/Mundra/Bhuj
- 3) Kandla Port Trust, All CFS of Kandla & Mundra Custom House
- 4) CB Association, Kandla & Mundra Customs Commissionerates
- 5) Kandla & Mundra Port Steamship Agents Association
- 6) CFS Association of Kandla & Mundra
- 7) President, Gandhidham Chamber of Commerce, Gandhidham
- 8) EDI Section for uploading in Kandla Customs Commissionerate's website